IMPORTANT NOTICE Atascadero City Council Meeting

Tuesday, March 14, 2023 6:00 P.M.

****MEETING WILL BE VIRTUAL ONLY****

Due to significant and ongoing severe weather conditions including flooding, wind gusts, falling debris, downed trees, landslides, and compromised critical infrastructure as a result of the high winds and substantial rainfall impacting San Luis Obispo County and the City of Atascadero on March 14, 2023, this meeting will not be physically open to the public and City Council Members and City staff will be teleconferencing into the meeting.

PLEASE NOTE: Tonight's meeting <u>will not be physically open to the public</u> and City Council Members and City staff will be teleconferencing into the meeting.

To participate remotely, residents can livestream the meeting on <u>Zoom</u>, by calling (669) 900-6833 (Meeting ID: 889 2347 9018), and listen live on KPRL Radio 1230AM and 99.3FM. The video recording of the meeting will repeat daily on Channel 20 at 1:00 am, 9:00 am, and 6:00 pm and will be available through the City's website and on the City's YouTube Channel. To participate remotely using the Zoom platform please visit: <u>https://us02web.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_ZwJ7a031S3KXauEym9ehaA</u>.

Individuals who wish to participate may call **(669) 900-6833** (Meeting ID: 889 2347 9018) to listen and provide public comment via phone or via the <u>Zoom</u> platform using the link above.

City Council agendas and minutes may be viewed on the City's website: www.atascadero.org/agendas.

)

)

)

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO CITY OF ATASCADERO

I, LARA K. CHRISTENSEN, City Clerk, being duly sworn, depose that on March 14, 2023, a copy of the foregoing Notice of Virtual Meeting was posted at Atascadero City Hall, 6500 Palma Avenue, Atascadero, California, on the City's website and social media pages, and was available for public review in the Customer Service Center at that location.

LARA K. CHRISTENSEN, City Clerk City of Atascadero